A AMERICAN
POOLPLAYERS
ASSOCIATION

THE GOVERNING BODY OF AMATEUR POO

IMPORTANT DATES

Wednesday, Jan. 15™ — 7:00 PM — Double Jeopardy Wild Card Draw

Saturday, January 18™ —7:00 PM — All other Divisions Wild Card Draw

Saturday, January 18™ — 7:30 PM — Appleton Division Meeting for those who can’t make it on Sunday - Mandatory
Sunday, January 19™" — 4 PM — Double Jeopardy Play-offs @ Cue Time Billiards

Sunday, January 19" — 4 PM — Appleton Division Captains Meeting - Mandatory

Monday — Thursday, January 20" — 23" — 7:30 PM - Divisional Playoffs

Friday, January 24" — 7:30 PM - 8 Ball and 9 Ball Cities Begins

Saturday, January 25" — Noon - 9 Ball Cities

Sunday, January 26" — Noon - 8 Ball Cities

Monday-Thursday — January 27" — 30th — Spring 2025 Season Begins

Sunday, February 2" — Sunday Double Jeopardy Begins

Saturday, February 8- 11 AM - Top Gun Tournament @ Cue Time

Sunday, February 9" — Super Bowl — NO LEAGUE PLAY

March 13™ — 16™ — 8 Ball SW Challenge — Las Vegas

Friday, March 21— 8 Ball Doubles Play-offs

Saturday, March 22" — Ladies Division Play-offs

Friday, March 28" — 9 Ball Doubles Play-offs

Saturday, March 29" — Masters Playoffs

Sunday, April 20" — Happy Easter — NO LEAGUE PLAY

Sunday — Saturday, April 27" — May 3" — PoolPlayer Championship — Las Vegas
Wednesday, May 7th — 7:00 PM — Double Jeopardy Wild Card Draw

Saturday, May 10®" — 4 PM — Double Jeopardy Play-offs @ Cue Time Billiards

Saturday, May 10" — 4 PM — Pagulayan Division Captains Meeting - Mandatory
Saturday, May 10" — 7:00 PM — All other Divisions Wild Card Draw

Saturday, May 10" — 7:30 PM — Captains Meeting for any team that cannot make it during the scheduled times
Monday — Thursday, May 12t — 15t — 7:30 PM — Divisional Playoffs

Monday, May 12" — 7:30 PM - Mosconi & Massey Divisions — Captains Meeting — Mandatory
Tuesday, May 13™ — 7:30 PM - Archer, Reyes, Hall — Captains Meeting — Mandatory
Wednesday, May 14" — 7:30 PM - Bustamante Division — Captains Meeting — Mandatory
Thursday, May 15™ — 7:30 PM - Strickland, Fisher, Hall — Captains Meeting - Mandatory
Friday, May 16" — 7:30 PM - 8 Ball and 9 Ball Cities Begins

Saturday, May 17" — Noon - 9 Ball Cities

Sunday, May 18" — Noon - 8 Ball Cities

Monday — Tuesday, May 19™ — 20t — 9 Ball Regionals

Wednesday — Thursday, May 22" — 8 Ball Regionals

Saturday, May 24" — 9 Ball Regionals

Sunday, May 25 — 8 Ball Regionals

Monday, May 26" — Memorial Day — NO LEAGUE PLAY

Tuesday — Thursday, May 27™" — May 29" — Summer Session Begins

Saturday — May 31°* — Noon — Top Gun Tournament

Sunday — Monday, June 15t — June 2" — Summer Session Begins

Month of June — Alternate formats begin — Ladies 1% Sat., 8B Doubles — 2™ Fri., Masters — 3™ Sat., 9B Doubles — 4™ Fri.
Saturday, June 14" — Noon — Captains Tournament



